

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008  
CRLMP.NO(s). 18185

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2007 in CRLA No.617/2001  
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

G.ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Gautam, Adv.  
   Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petition as well as the  
application for bail returnable four weeks hence.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

( Vijay Dhawan )  
Court Master