

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8675/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2007 in CRLA No.617/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

G.ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP.BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.
Ms. Babita Sant, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Rai, Adv.
Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and also having regard to the fact that out of the sentence of one year's imprisonment, the petitioner has already undergone about four months, let the petitioner be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Trial Court.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master