

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.548/2011

G. ASHOK KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

The appeal arises out of the impugned judgment and order dated 05.12.2007 in Criminal Appeal No.617/2001 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras.

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

We find no ground to interfere with the judgment and order passed by the High Court.

Accordingly, the Criminal Appeal is dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[NAVIN SINHA]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 27, 2019.

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 548/2011

G. ASHOK KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-02-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHAFor Appellant(s) Ms. Malini Poduval, AOR
Ms. Babita Sani, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.
Mr. Rajarajeshwaran S., AdvUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe Criminal Appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER

[signed order is placed on the file]